
12	 Awesome Slew	 Hello Juliet
27	 Roadster	 House Money
66	 Roadster	 Just Like Lucy
105	 Awesome Slew	 Lil Dragon
133	 Colonel Liam	 Making Havoc
149	 Gretzky the Great	 May River
169	 Roadster	 Miss Melinda
201	 Mutasaabeq	 My Sister’s Keeper
203	 Rogueish	 Mystic Harbor
204	 Magic On Tap	 My Town
211	 Social Inclusion	 No Bid Kid
223	 Magic On Tap	 Old Valyria
226	 Awesome Slew	 On Golden Pawn
261	 Curlin’s Honor	 Plow Girl

290	 Colonel Liam	 Quickasakitten
297	 Mutasaabeq	 Readytodancemore
298	 Roadster	 Real Ruffian
312	 Win Win Win	 R Real Dream
349	 Awesome Slew	 She’s Into Me
363	 Uncle Chuck	 Sister Aurora
371	 Khozan	 Smokin Red Hot
399	 Bucchero	 Stratosphera
425	 Win Win Win	 Take Me to Zuber
471	 Gretzky the Great	 Unanimity
529	 Uncle Chuck	 Alexandra Kay
537	 Roadster	 Alotofappeal
565	 Uncle Chuck	 At First Glance

571	 Leinster	 Awesome Song
575	 Gone Astray	 Balada
606	 Mutasaabeq	 Birthday Suit
618	 Magic On Tap	 Bold Embrace
636	 Bucchero	 Cali Divine
696	 Bucchero	 Dagney’s Revenge
720	 Mutasaabeq	 Double That
736	 Tunwoo	 Enchanted Island
749	 Mutasaabeq	 Eye Have Candy
752	 Gunnevera	 Faith’s a Bluebird
754	 Win Win Win	 Famous
771	 Colonel Liam	 Fond of Sarah
809	 Gretzky the Great	 Gracious Lady

The following horses are fully eligible for the Florida Sire Racing Incentive Program 

HIP#	 SIRE	 DAM HIP#	 SIRE	 DAM HIP#	 SIRE	 DAM

The status indicated above is as of 3/5/2026. It is provided as a courtesy and is 
subject to correction at any time. Owners and purchasers are solely responsible for 
confirming a horse’s eligibility status with the FTBOA. For questions, please contact 
the FTBOA at (352) 629-2160.

For these foals of 2024, verify
status/program details at FTBOA.COM

The following horses require a last Chance payment of $10K due by May 1 or $15K by June 30 (horse must be unraced)

HIP#	 SIRE	 DAM HIP#	 SIRE	 DAM HIP#	 SIRE	 DAM

2	 Win Win Win	 Halo’s Helen’s Jet
113	 Roadster	 Logan Square
118	 Curlin’s Honor	 Lovely Counselor
134	 Bucchero	 Makin It Look Easy
196	 Roadster	 My Coastie

224	 Gretzky the Great	 One Hot Drama
238	 Social Inclusion	 Pardon Moi
282	 Bucchero	 Quality Holiday
385	 Uncle Chuck	 Speaking Role (GB)
390	 Roadster	 Stake N Eggz

510	 Colonel Liam	 Winning for Sarah
535	 Uncle Chuck	 Allyouneedislovin
552	 Colonel Liam	 A Pretty Scare
633	 Uncle Chuck	 Cactus Kitten
760	 Rogueish	 Felicette

HIP#	 SIRE	 DAM HIP#	 SIRE	 DAM HIP#	 SIRE	 DAM

2	 Win Win Win	 Halo’s Helen’s Jet
4	 Munnings	 Haraawa
7	 Drain the Clock	 Heading Home
12	 Awesome Slew	 Hello Juliet
27	 Roadster	 House Money
56	 Omaha Beach	 Jazz Lady
66	 Roadster	 Just Like Lucy
105	 Awesome Slew	 Lil Dragon
113	 Roadster	 Logan Square
118	 Curlin’s Honor	 Lovely Counselor
133	 Colonel Liam	 Making Havoc
134	 Bucchero	 Makin It Look Easy
138	 Practical Joke	 Mane Attraction
147	 Vekoma	 Mastering Bela
149	 Gretzky the Great	 May River
167	 Beau Liam	 Miss Impatient
169	 Roadster	 Miss Melinda
178	 Corniche	 Mollyball
196	 Roadster	 My Coastie
201	 Mutasaabeq	 My Sister’s Keeper
203	 Rogueish	 Mystic Harbor
204	 Magic On Tap	 My Town
211	 Social Inclusion	 No Bid Kid
223	 Magic On Tap	 Old Valyria
224	 Gretzky the Great	 One Hot Drama
226	 Awesome Slew	 On Golden Pawn
230	 Kantharos	 Out of Hock
233	 Basin	 Over React
238	 Social Inclusion	 Pardon Moi
244	 Pinehurst	 Patchwork
246	 Golden Pal	 Peace Preserver
248	 Nashville	 Peisinoe

261	 Curlin’s Honor	 Plow Girl
262	 Drain the Clock	 Pointe Du Hoc
273	 Omaha Beach	 Princess Dom
282	 Bucchero	 Quality Holiday
290	 Colonel Liam	 Quickasakitten
297	 Mutasaabeq	 Readytodancemore
298	 Roadster	 Real Ruffian
304	 Girvin	 Ring and Run
312	 Win Win Win	 R Real Dream
319	 Girvin	 Saint Philomena
323	 Known Agenda	 Savedbythebelle
330	 Army Mule	 Sea Smoke
343	 Upstart	 Shananies Song
344	 Tapiture	 Sharp City
349	 Awesome Slew	 She’s Into Me
353	 Daredevil	 Shootlikeagirl
363	 Uncle Chuck	 Sister Aurora
371	 Khozan	 Smokin Red Hot
385	 Uncle Chuck	 Speaking Role (GB)
390	 Roadster	 Stake N Eggz
391	 Yaupon	 Stand Back
392	 Omaha Beach	 Starcloud
399	 Bucchero	 Stratosphera
406	 Highly Motivated	 Sunrise Glow
425	 Win Win Win	 Take Me to Zuber
455	 Independence Hall	 Tiz Elusive
457	 Cairo Prince	 Tiz What
469	 Idol	 Ultimata
471	 Gretzky the Great	 Unanimity
474	 Omaha Beach	 Under Serviced
478	 Global Campaign	 Up for Grabs

504	 Yaupon	 Wildaboutshopping
505	 Golden Pal	 Wildcat Gaze
510	 Colonel Liam	 Winning for Sarah
529	 Uncle Chuck	 Alexandra Kay
535	 Uncle Chuck	 Allyouneedislovin
537	 Roadster	 Alotofappeal
552	 Colonel Liam	 A Pretty Scare
565	 Uncle Chuck	 At First Glance
569	 Mo Donegal	 Awesome Omi
571	 Leinster	 Awesome Song
575	 Gone Astray	 Balada
590	 Tapwrit	 Be Kind
606	 Mutasaabeq	 Birthday Suit
618	 Magic On Tap	 Bold Embrace
633	 Uncle Chuck	 Cactus Kitten
636	 Bucchero	 Cali Divine
668	 Dialed In	 Cielo Gris
687	 Gift Box	 Courageous Call
696	 Bucchero	 Dagney’s Revenge
715	 Greatest Honour	 Don’t Fight It
720	 Mutasaabeq	 Double That
736	 Tunwoo	 Enchanted Island
749	 Mutasaabeq	 Eye Have Candy
752	 Gunnevera	 Faith’s a Bluebird
754	 Win Win Win	 Famous
760	 Rogueish	 Felicette
765	 Audible	 Film Idol
771	 Colonel Liam	 Fond of Sarah
792	 Beau Liam	 Gigahertz
796	 Nashville	 Glorify
809	 Gretzky the Great	 Gracious Lady

Check FTBOA Registered Florida-Breds

Check Florida Sire Racing Incentives Eligibility (FSS)

OBS MARCH SALE


